CSS500 Series
Features
 360W Convection rating
 High Effi  ciency
 IEC60601-1 or IEC60950-1 certifi cations
 ORing FET & Current Share
 Dual input fuses
500W AC-DC Medical or Industrial Power Supplies

    Industrial Version: UL/CSA/IEC/EN 60950-1, CE Mark
 Conducted & Radiated EMI - Medical Version: EN55011-B, FCC Class B, Industrial: EN55022, FCC Class B
 Immunity  - Medical Version: EN60601-1-2, Industrial: EN55024
 MTBF  - >68,695 (MIL-217F-HDBK)
 Weight (Typ)  g 860g (U channel), 980g (End Fan)
 Size (LxWxH)  mm U Channel: 203.2 x 119.4 x 38.4mm, End Fan (/S): 228.6 x 119.4 x 41.4mm, Top Fan (/T): 203.2 x 119.4 x 72.4mm
 Size (LxWxH)  in U Channel: 8 x 4.7 x 1.51”, End Fan (/S): 9 x 4.7 x 1.63”, Top Fan (/T): 8 x 4.7 x  2.85”
 Warranty  yrs Two Years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Revision B2: Jan 2020
CSS500 Series
Outline Drawing
  Output Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
 Model Voltage (V) Curr. Conv. (A) Power Conv. (W) Curr. Forced Air Pwr Forced Air
CSS500-12 12V 30A 360W 41.67A 500W
 CSS500-24 24V 15A 360W 20.84A 500W
 CSS500-30 30V 12A 360W 16.67A 500W
 CSS500-36 36V 10A 360W 13.89A 500W
 CSS500-48 48V 7.5A 360W 10.42A 500W
 CSS500-54 54V 6.67A 360W 9.26A 500W
 CSS500-57 57V 6.32A 360W 8.78A 500W
Mechanical  Safety Certifi cations
 Suffi  x U channel End Fan Top Fan Medical Industrial
Blank Yes - - Yes -
 /S - Yes - Yes -